A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 
WITH THE ERIE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT FOR DEVELOPMENT OF A STORM WATER 
MANAGEMENT PLAN AND THE NPDES SMALL MS4 PERMIT APPLICATION TO THE OHIO 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($15,800.00) FOR THE 2023 CALENDAR YEAR, WHICH AGREEMENT INCLUDES
TWO OPTIONAL ONE-YEAR RENEWALS UNDER IDENTICAL TERMS FOR CALENDAR YEARS 2024 AND 
2025.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to enter into a
Memorandum of Agreement with the Erie Soil & Water Conservation District for development of a Storm 
Water Management Plan and the NPDES Small MS5 Permit Application to the Ohio Environmental 
Protection Agency in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($15,800.00) for 
calendar year 2023, which agreement includes two optional one-year renewals under identical terms for 
calendar years 2024 and 2025, and shall be in substantially the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and 
made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the